Public Sector Employers*
Simcoe County District School Board
Canadian Forces Base Borden

Simcoe Muskoka Catholic District School Board
Georgian College

Royal Victoria Regional Health Centre
County of Simcoe

OPP General Headquarters

Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital

Waypoint Centre For Mental Health Care
City of Barrie

YMCA of Simcoe-Muskoka

Georgian Bay General Hospital

Simcoe Community Services
Collingwood General and Marine Hospital
Central North Correctional Centre

City of Orillia

Hydro One — Ontario Grid Control Centre
Simcoe Muskoka Family Connexions
Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit
Barrie Police Service

Canada Post Corp.

OLG Slots at Georgian Downs

Town of Innisfil

Community Living Huronia

Town of Collingwood

Township of Oro-Medonte

e3 Community Services

Town of New Tecumseth

Lakehead University Orillia

Community Living Association for South Simcoe
Town of Midland

Canadian Mental Health Association
Hydro One — Georgian Bay Zone

OPP Orillia Detachment

* Includes publicly funded non-profit organizations

CONTACT INFORMATION:

County of Simcoe

Economic Development Office
1110 Highway 26

Midhurst, Ontario

LOL 1X0

edo@simcoe.ca
866-893-9300 ext. 1045

County of Simcoe
Top 100 Employers - 2016

6,600
5,000
3,400
2,500
2,465
1,750
1,550
1,282
1,246
1,265
1,024
646
630
520
504
452
400
400
385
342
300
292
284
270
265
255
250
250
220
220
219
202
200
141

Private Sector Employers
Honda of Canada Manufacturing
Casino Rama Resort

F&P Manufacturing

Simcoe Parts Service Inc.
Napoleon/Wolf Steel Ltd.
Georgian International Limited
Horseshoe Resort

Raytheon ELCAN Optical Technologies
Sinton Transportation

Transcom North America

Warren Gibson Ltd.

Baxter Corporation

Dortec Industries

Flex-N-Gate Bradford

Scotiabank

The Source

Russell Security Services Inc.
GEEP Group of Companies
Kubota Materials Canada Corporation
Yachiyo of Ontario Manufacturing
Nordia

Wal-Mart Super Centre, Barrie

Techform, a Division of Magna Closures Inc.

Pilkington Canada
Flex-N-Gate Seeburn
BMO Data Centre

IOOF Senior Homes Inc.
TRW Safety Systems
Wal-Mart Super Centre
Century 21 Realty — BJ Roth
First Student

Barrie Welding & Machine
Loblaws

Western Mechanical
NEBS Business Forms

,

COUNTY OF ~ _

SIMCOE &4

For Greater Opportunities -/p

4

4,300
2,712
846
810
800
675
630
600
589
490
470
450
400
400
400
400
360
355
350
350
341
320
315
310
300
300
278
250
242
236
230
230
220
220
220

simcoe.ca




Private Sector Employers

Re-MAX Chay Realty 214
Moore Packaging 213
Canplas Industries 210
Theta TTS 206
Baytech Plastics 200
Zehrs Food Plus, Orillia 200
Fern Resort 200
Home Depot, Barrie 200
CSR Cosmetic Solutions Inc. 200
Sutton Group — Incentive Realty Inc. Brokerage 190
Weber Manufacturing 183
Progressive Waste Solutions 180
Leacock Care Centre 175
Wood’s Park Care Centre 174
Paradigm Precision 170
CCI Thermal Technologies Inc. 169
Prodomax Automation Ltd. 168
Carriage Ridge Resort 165
Oetiker Ltd. 165
Roberta Place Long-Term Care 160
Spencer House — Leisureworld 160
Sarjeant Company Ltd. 150
Home Depot, Orillia 150
Horsepower Sports and Entertainment Group 150
Ontario Potato Dist. (Alliston) Inc. 150
Saunders Book Co. 145
Burl’s Creek 145
Metro 145
Villa Care Centre 144
Leadbetter Foods 140
Franke Kindred Canada Lt. 138

Source: Huronia Business Times — April 2016

CONTACT INFORMATION:

County of Simcoe

Economic Development Office

1110 Highway 26 —

Midhurst, Ontario COUNTY OF %~

LOL 1X0 S’MCOESAS

edo@simcoe.ca i -
866-893-9300 ext. 1045 For Greater Opportuntes N gy Simcoe.ca




