

County of Simcoe

Top 100 Employers - 2016

Public Sector Employers*		Private Sector Employers	
Simcoe County District School Board	6,600	Honda of Canada Manufacturing	4,300
Canadian Forces Base Borden	5,000	Casino Rama Resort	2,712
Simcoe Muskoka Catholic District School Board	3,400	F&P Manufacturing	846
Georgian College	2,500	Simcoe Parts Service Inc.	810
Royal Victoria Regional Health Centre	2,465	Napoleon/Wolf Steel Ltd.	800
County of Simcoe	1,750	Georgian International Limited	675
OPP General Headquarters	1,550	Horseshoe Resort	630
Soldiers' Memorial Hospital	1,282	Raytheon ELCAN Optical Technologies	600
Waypoint Centre For Mental Health Care	1,246	Sinton Transportation	589
City of Barrie	1,265	Transcom North America	490
YMCA of Simcoe-Muskoka	1,024	Warren Gibson Ltd.	470
Georgian Bay General Hospital	646	Baxter Corporation	450
Simcoe Community Services	630	Dortec Industries	400
Collingwood General and Marine Hospital	520	Flex-N-Gate Bradford	400
Central North Correctional Centre	504	Scotiabank	400
City of Orillia	452	The Source	400
Hydro One – Ontario Grid Control Centre	400	Russell Security Services Inc.	360
Simcoe Muskoka Family Connexions	400	GEEP Group of Companies	355
Simcoe Muskoka District Health Unit	385	Kubota Materials Canada Corporation	350
Barrie Police Service	342	Yachiyo of Ontario Manufacturing	350
Canada Post Corp.	300	Nordia	341
OLG Slots at Georgian Downs	292	Wal-Mart Super Centre, Barrie	320
Town of Innisfil	284	Techform, a Division of Magna Closures Inc.	315
Community Living Huronia	270	Pilkington Canada	310
Town of Collingwood	265	Flex-N-Gate Seeburn	300
Township of Oro-Medonte	255	BMO Data Centre	300
e3 Community Services	250	IOOF Senior Homes Inc.	278
Town of New Tecumseth	250	TRW Safety Systems	250
Lakehead University Orillia	220	Wal-Mart Super Centre	242
Community Living Association for South Simcoe	220	Century 21 Realty – BJ Roth	236
Town of Midland	219	First Student	230
Canadian Mental Health Association	202	Barrie Welding & Machine	230
Hydro One – Georgian Bay Zone	200	Loblaws	220
OPP Orillia Detachment	141	Western Mechanical	220
		NEBS Business Forms	220

^{*} Includes publicly funded non-profit organizations

CONTACT INFORMATION:

County of Simcoe Economic Development Office 1110 Highway 26 Midhurst, Ontario LOL 1X0

edo@simcoe.ca 866-893-9300 ext. 1045





Private Sector Employers

Re-MAX Chay Realty	214
Moore Packaging	213
Canplas Industries	210
Theta TTS	206
Baytech Plastics	200
Zehrs Food Plus, Orillia	200
Fern Resort	200
Home Depot, Barrie	200
CSR Cosmetic Solutions Inc.	200
Sutton Group – Incentive Realty Inc. Brokerage	190
Weber Manufacturing	183
Progressive Waste Solutions	180
Leacock Care Centre	175
Wood's Park Care Centre	174
Paradigm Precision	170
CCI Thermal Technologies Inc.	169
Prodomax Automation Ltd.	168
Carriage Ridge Resort	165
Oetiker Ltd.	165
Roberta Place Long-Term Care	160
Spencer House – Leisureworld	160
Sarjeant Company Ltd.	150
Home Depot, Orillia	150
Horsepower Sports and Entertainment Group	150
Ontario Potato Dist. (Alliston) Inc.	150
Saunders Book Co.	145
Burl's Creek	145
Metro	145
Villa Care Centre	144
Leadbetter Foods	140
Franke Kindred Canada Lt.	138

Source: Huronia Business Times – April 2016

CONTACT INFORMATION:

County of Simcoe Economic Development Office 1110 Highway 26 Midhurst, Ontario LOL 1X0



